
Patron Circulation
Total number of rows matching the (unlimited) query is 6.

SELECT
  all_issues.timestamp AS 'Date',
  biblio.title AS 'Title',
  biblio.author AS 'Author',
  items.itemcallnumber AS 'Call no',
  items.barcode AS 'Barcode',
  all_issues.renewals AS 'Nunmber of Renewals',
  all_issues.issuedate AS 'Checked out on',
  branches.branchname AS 'Checked out from',
  all_issues.date_due AS "Date due",
  (CASE WHEN all_issues.returndate IS NULL THEN 'Prêté' ELSE all_issues.returndate END) AS 'Return date'
FROM (SELECT * FROM issues UNION SELECT * FROM old_issues) all_issues
LEFT JOIN items ON items.itemnumber = all_issues.itemnumber
LEFT JOIN biblio ON items.biblionumber = biblio.biblionumber
LEFT JOIN borrowers ON all_issues.borrowernumber = borrowers.borrowernumber
LEFT JOIN branches ON all_issues.branchcode = branches.branchcode
WHERE borrowers.cardnumber = '30'

Rows per page:

Date Title Author Call no Barcode
Nunmber

of
Renewals

Checked
out on

Checked out
from Date due Return

date

2014-06-23
13:55:45

हदंपुदपादशाह सावरकर,

वनायक
दामोदर

891.46/SAV MPCE2639 2014-06-23
00:00:00

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

2013-08-26
00:00:00

2014-06-23
00:00:00

2015-01-22
16:57:44

हदंपुदपादशाह सावरकर,

वनायक
दामोदर

891.46/SAV MPCE2639 2014-06-23
00:00:00

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

2014-04-25
00:00:00

2015-01-22
00:00:00

2016-05-02
13:34:52

The Secret Letters of
the Monk Who Sold
His Ferrari

Sharma,
Robin

658.4092/SHA MPCE2538 2015-12-16
10:08:38

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

2015-12-23
23:59:00

2016-05-02
13:34:52

2016-07-11
06:18:13

Effective Business
Communication

Murphy,
Herta A.

651.7/MUR/HIL MPCE2081 2015-07-22
17:52:29

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

2015-07-29
23:59:00

2016-07-11
06:18:13

2016-12-31
11:28:17

Roget's International
Thesaurus

Roget's,
Peter Mark

MPCE2612 2014-06-23
00:00:00

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

2014-06-30
23:59:00

2016-12-31
11:28:17

2016-12-31
11:28:30

Business
Correspondence and
Report Writing

Sharma,
R. C.

657.7/SHA/MOH MPCE199 2015-07-22
17:52:20

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

2015-07-29
23:59:00

2016-12-31
11:28:30
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