Engineering

Patron Circulation

Total number of rows matching the (unlimited) query is 6.

```
SELECT
  all_issues.timestamp AS 'Date',
  biblio.title AS 'Title',
 biblio.author AS 'Author'
  items.itemcallnumber AS 'Call no',
  items.barcode AS 'Barcode',
  all_issues.renewals AS 'Nunmber of Renewals',
 all_issues.issuedate AS 'Checked out on', branches.branchname AS 'Checked out from',
  all_issues.date_due AS "Date due",
  (CASE WHEN all_issues.returndate IS NULL THEN 'Prêté' ELSE all_issues.returndate END) AS 'Return date'
FROM (SELECT * FROM issues UNION SELECT * FROM old_issues) all_issues
LEFT JOIN items ON items.itemnumber = all_issues.itemnumber
LEFT JOIN biblio ON items.biblionumber = biblio.biblionumber
LEFT JOIN borrowers ON all_issues.borrowernumber = borrowers.borrowernumber
LEFT JOIN branches ON all_issues.branchcode = branches.branchcode
WHERE borrowers.cardnumber = '30'
```

Rows per page: 20 Update

Date	Title	Author	Call no	Barcode	Nunmber of Renewals	Checked out on	Checked out from	Date due	Return date
2014-06-23 13:55:45	रि १	,	891.46/SAV	MPCE2639		2014-06-23 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2013-08-26 00:00:00	2014-06-23 00:00:00
2015-01-22 16:57:44	हि १	,	891.46/SAV	MPCE2639		2014-06-23 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-04-25 00:00:00	2015-01-22 00:00:00
2016-05-02 13:34:52	The Secret Letters of the Monk Who Sold His Ferrari	Sharma, Robin	658.4092/SHA	MPCE2538		2015-12-16 10:08:38	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-12-23 23:59:00	2016-05-02 13:34:52
2016-07-11 06:18:13	Effective Business Communication	Murphy, Herta A.	651.7/MUR/HIL	MPCE2081		2015-07-22 17:52:29	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2015-07-29 23:59:00	2016-07-11 06:18:13
2016-12-31 11:28:17	Roget's International Thesaurus	Roget's, Peter Mark		MPCE2612		2014-06-23 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-06-30 23:59:00	2016-12-31 11:28:17
2016-12-31 11:28:30	Business Correspondence and Report Writing	Sharma, R. C.	657.7/SHA/MOH	MPCE199		2015-07-22 17:52:20	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of	2015-07-29 23:59:00	2016-12-31 11:28:30

1 of 1 12/13/2018, 1:09 PM